

Contract 9.0 City of Shelby Grover St. and Morgan St. Water Lines			Buckeye Bridge, LLC. Canton, North Carolina License No. 72900		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, North Carolina License No. 17793		Double R Utilities, Inc. Gaffney, South Carolina License No. 51474		Sanders Utility Construction Charlotte, North Carolina License No. 39394	
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.1 24-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	5,350	132.20	707,270.00	148.00	791,800.00	175.90	941,065.00	207.00	1,107,450.00
1.2 16-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	200	103.30	20,660.00	120.00	24,000.00	148.40	29,680.00	160.00	32,000.00
1.3 24-inch Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	2,480	163.30	404,984.00	187.00	463,760.00	213.30	528,984.00	234.00	580,320.00
1.4 16-inch Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	270	112.60	30,402.00	146.00	39,420.00	168.20	45,414.00	180.00	48,600.00
1.5 6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	880	43.00	37,840.00	91.00	80,080.00	78.20	68,816.00	118.00	103,840.00
1.6 24-inch Restrained Joint Gate Valve	EA	3	17,141.00	51,423.00	15,500.00	46,500.00	16,800.00	50,400.00	16,960.00	50,880.00
1.7 16-inch Restrained Joint Gate Valve	EA	1	8,020.00	8,020.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	9,760.00	9,760.00	8,165.00	8,165.00
1.8 24-inch Cased Crossing	LF	50	821.00	41,050.00	925.00	46,250.00	396.80	19,840.00	1,402.00	70,100.00
1.9 16-inch Connection to Existing System	LS	1	20,964.00	20,964.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	18,800.00	18,800.00
1.10 12-inch Connection to Existing System	LS	2	30,807.00	30,807.00	16,500.00	33,000.00	19,900.00	39,800.00	11,500.00	23,000.00
1.11 8-inch Connection to Existing System	LS	2	37,791.00	37,791.00	24,500.00	49,000.00	24,000.00	48,000.00	7,522.00	15,044.00
1.12 6-inch Connection to Existing System	LS	2	10,048.00	10,048.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	11,900.00	23,800.00	4,409.00	8,818.00
1.13 Short Side Service Connection	EA	10	539.00	5,390.00	1,050.00	10,500.00	2,050.00	20,500.00	848.00	8,480.00
1.14 Long Side Service Connection	EA	10	612.00	6,120.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	2,050.00	20,500.00	1,587.00	15,870.00
1.15 Fire Hydrant	EA	7	6,188.00	43,316.00	6,600.00	46,200.00	7,170.00	50,190.00	6,330.50	44,313.50
1.16 Air Relief Manhole	EA	1	3,507.00	3,507.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,060.80	6,060.80	5,655.00	5,655.00
1.17 Concrete Driveway Replacement	CY	130	588.00	76,440.00	585.00	76,050.00	275.00	35,750.00	425.00	55,250.00
1.18 Asphalt Driveway Replacement	TN	80	504.70	40,376.00	255.00	20,400.00	175.00	14,000.00	250.00	20,000.00
1.19 Gravel Driveway Replacement	EA	5	178.00	890.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	780.00	3,900.00
1.20 Milling Existing Pavement 2-inch Depth	SY	11,200	2.90	32,480.00	5.50	61,600.00	5.00	56,000.00	9.50	106,400.00
1.21 8-inch Base Course	TN	1,200	208.00	249,600.00	175.00	210,000.00	235.50	282,600.00	172.00	206,400.00
1.22 2-inch Overlay	SY	11,720	14.50	169,940.00	11.50	134,780.00	15.00	175,800.00	14.75	172,870.00
1.23 Concrete Sidewalk	SY	1,650	47.00	77,550.00	52.00	85,800.00	60.00	99,000.00	68.00	112,200.00
1.24 Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	50	11.50	575.00	10.00	500.00	50.00	2,500.00	27.00	1,350.00
1.25 Stone Fill Material	CY	50	43.10	2,155.00	50.00	2,500.00	47.00	2,350.00	45.00	2,250.00
1.26 Earthen Fill Material	CY	200	44.10	8,820.00	30.00	6,000.00	32.50	6,500.00	40.00	8,000.00
1.27 Erosion Control Devices	LS	1	21,159.00	21,159.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
1.28 Traffic Control	LS	1	69,306.00	69,306.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
1.29 Installation 24-inch Water Line on Bridge	LS	1	122,317.00	122,317.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	80,800.00	80,800.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
SUB-TOTAL (All Items 1.1 through 1.29)				2,331,200.00		2,399,140.00		2,765,109.80		2,951,955.50
1.30 Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1.1 - 1.29)	LS	1		69,900.00		72,000.00		55,000.00		88,558.67
1.31 Contingency Allowance	LS	1		100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00
TOTAL BID - CONTRACT 9.0 (All Items 1.1 through 1.31)				\$2,501,100.00		\$2,571,140.00		\$2,920,109.80		\$3,140,514.17

Irregularities	Total Written in Unit Price Box items 1.10 - 1.12	None	Insufficient Proof of Experience	None
----------------	---	------	----------------------------------	------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, September 15, 2016 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: 

